AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

ISIN: US00971T1016

Company

Contact Details

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. Tel: +1-617-444-3000

145 Broadway
02142-1413 Cambridge

Company Profile

WKN: 00971T101

2024/04/10 19:12:03

Price

104.35
USD

Difference

Fax: +

-2.99%(-3.22)

Asset Class: Stock

130.00

120.00

110.00

100.00

90.00

80.00

Web: http://www.akamai.com

E-mail: support@akamai.com

2023

2023 2023

2023

2024 2024

Akamai Technologies, Inc. engages in the provision of cloud services for delivering, optimizing, and securing content and business
applications over the Internet. Its products include security, web performance, media delivery, and network operator. The company
was founded by Frank T. Leighton, Jonathan Seelig, Randall S. Kaplan, and Daniel M. Lewin on August 20, 1998 and is

headquartered in Cambridge, MA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Current assets
Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities
Other assets
Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,760,472,000

1,512,000
8,139,565,000
4,597,155,000

489,468,000
0
836,038,000
4,466,844,000
129,187,000
9,900,037,000 9,900,037,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,932,246,000

1,565,000
6,371,154,000
4,360,187,000

542,337,000
0
818,868,000
3,124,345,000
127,422,000
8,303,400,000 8,303,400,000
2023
US-GAAP
10,250
46.44%
115.35%
2023
16.30%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,876,872,000

1,605,000
6,261,801,000
4,530,014,000

536,725,000

790,341,000

2,818,318,000

94,090,000

8,138,673,000 8,138,673,000

2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
9,800 8,700
52.51% 55.66%
90.44% 79.66%
2022 2021
19.25% 8.59%
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AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.
ISIN: US00971T1016  WKN: 009717101

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other
Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Company report: AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022
3,811,920,000 3,616,654,000
547,629,000 523,672,000
577,590,394 615,108,136
652,527,000 658,003,000
1,348,439,000 1,274,676,000
27,023,000 -8,131,000
405,327,000 388,602,000
106,373,000 126,696,000
1,475,000 -7,635,000
343,408 340,777

Members of Management Board

Daniel Hesse

Bernardus Verwaayen

Jonathan Miller
Madhu Ranganathan
Marianne Brown
Monte Ford

Peter Killalea
Sharon Bowen
William Wagner
Tom Leighton
Aaron Ahola

Adam Karon
Anthony Williams
Ed McGowan

Kim Salem-Jackson
Mani Sundaram
Melanie Francis
Paul Joseph
Robert Blumofe

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
3,461,223,000
651,642,000
728,197,857
728,221,000
1,404,563,000
-60,384,000
335,372,000
62,571,000
-14,008,000
367,367
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