# **AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.**

ISIN: US00971T1016 WKN: 00971T101 Asset Class: Stock

130.00 Company 2024/04/10 19:12:03 **Price** 120.00 104.35 110.00 USD **Difference** 100.00 -2.99%(-3.22) 90.00 **Contact Details** 80.00 AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. Tel: +1-617-444-3000 Fax: + 145 Broadway Web: http://www.akamai.com 2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024

### **Company Profile**

02142-1413 Cambridge

Akamai Technologies, Inc. engages in the provision of cloud services for delivering, optimizing, and securing content and business applications over the Internet. Its products include security, web performance, media delivery, and network operator. The company was founded by Frank T. Leighton, Jonathan Seelig, Randall S. Kaplan, and Daniel M. Lewin on August 20, 1998 and is headquartered in Cambridge, MA.

E-mail: support@akamai.com

# Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	1,760,472,000		1,932,246,000		1,876,872,000	
Common stock capital		1,512,000		1,565,000		1,605,000
Fixed assets	8,139,565,000		6,371,154,000		6,261,801,000	
Equity capital of a company		4,597,155,000		4,360,187,000		4,530,014,000
Cash and cash equivalents	489,468,000		542,337,000		536,725,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		836,038,000		818,868,000		790,341,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		4,466,844,000		3,124,345,000		2,818,318,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		129,187,000		127,422,000		94,090,000
Total assets	9,900,037,000	9,900,037,000	8,303,400,000	8,303,400,000	8,138,673,000	8,138,673,000

### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	10,250	9,800	8,700
Equity ratio	46.44%	52.51%	55.66%
Debt-equity ratio	115.35%	90.44%	79.66%

#### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	16.30%	19.25%	8.59%

# **AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC.**

ISIN: US00971T1016 WKN: 00971T101 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	3,811,920,000	3,616,654,000	3,461,223,000
Net income	547,629,000	523,672,000	651,642,000
EBIT	577,590,394	615,108,136	728,197,857
Operating income before taxes	652,527,000	658,003,000	728,221,000
Cash Flow	1,348,439,000	1,274,676,000	1,404,563,000
Net interest income	27,023,000	-8,131,000	-60,384,000
Research and development expenses	405,327,000	388,602,000	335,372,000
Income taxes	106,373,000	126,696,000	62,571,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	1,475,000	-7,635,000	-14,008,000
Revenues per employee	343,408	340,777	367,367

# **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Daniel Hesse	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Bernardus Verwaayen	Member of Board of Directors	
Jonathan Miller	Member of Board of Directors	
Madhu Ranganathan	Member of Board of Directors	
Marianne Brown	Member of Board of Directors	
Monte Ford	Member of Board of Directors	
Peter Killalea	Member of Board of Directors	
Sharon Bowen	Member of Board of Directors	
William Wagner	Member of Board of Directors	
Tom Leighton	Chairman of Managing Board	
Aaron Ahola	Member of Executive Committee	
Adam Karon	Member of Executive Committee	
Anthony Williams	Member of Executive Committee	
Ed McGowan	Member of Executive Committee	
Kim Salem-Jackson	Member of Executive Committee	
Mani Sundaram	Member of Executive Committee	
Melanie Francis	Member of Executive Committee	
Paul Joseph	Member of Executive Committee	
Robert Blumofe	Member of Executive Committee	